SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 391/2021

KAZEEM AHMAD SHERWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118374/2021-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.118376/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118377/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Huzefa A Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms Shahrukh Alam, Adv.

Mr Talha Abdul Rahman, Adv.

Ms Warisha Farasat, Adv.

Mr Harsh Vardhan Kediya, Adv.

Mr M Shaz Khan, Adv.

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms Tamanna Pankaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the advance copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List this matter along with Writ Petition (C) No.799 of 2020 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER