COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 24/2022

QURBAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5581/2022-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.5583/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5585/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.5207/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 12-04-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) that liberty has been granted by Hon'ble

the Chief Justice of India to mention this matter before this Bench. Accordingly, this matter is mentioned today at 2:00 p.m.

Due to urgency pointed out, list this matter tomorrow i.e., 13.04.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)