SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv./In-person

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shaurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv. Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the oral request made by Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioner, he is permitted to implead the Election Commission of India as party respondent.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve advance copy of the petition on the standing counsel for the concerned respondents.

List this petition on 19.05.2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**