www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 787/2020 (PIL-W)

Date: 14-07-2022 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saif Zia, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 787/2020

It is brought to our notice by Mr. Saif Zia, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) that there is a clerical error in the order dated 19.05.2022 passed in Writ Petition (C) No.24/2022

and connected cases.

The writ petition (C) No.787/2020 shown along with Writ Petition (C) No.943/2021 and connected matters (covered under Point No.4- Cases involving instances of hate speeches and hate crimes), to be listed on 21.07.2022 ought to proceed along with SLP(C) No. 13661/2021 (cases covered under Point No.2- Challenge to Cable TV Rules) on 20.07.2022. Hence, necessary changes be given effect to by all concerned. Ordered accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR