## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 940/2022

SHAHEEN ABDULLA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 20-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv. Ms. Reshmi Singh, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag along with WP (Civil) No. 24 of 2022.

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS