

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONMT.PET.(C) No. 776/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 776/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2022 (PIL-W)

Date : 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. S. V. Raju, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Nikunj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I. A. No. 29467/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2022

Application for intervention (I.A. No. 29467/2023) is allowed.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 776/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 940/2022

Shri S. V. Raju, learned Additional Solicitor General, would seek time to get definite instructions on the contents of I.A. No. 63957/2023 in Contempt Petition (C)No. 776/2023 and put its response to the same.

List on 28th April, 2023.

Response may be filed by the State of Maharashtra in the meantime.

I.A. No. 30382/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 24/2022

List on 28th April, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

W.P. (Cr1.) No.391/2021

KAZEEM AHMAD SHERWANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 29-03-2023 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For parties: Mr. Talha A. Rahman, AOR
Mr. M. Shaz Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P. (Cr1.) No.391/2021

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR