

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([LETTER DT. 5.4.2023 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF IA D. NO. 68548])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 24/2022 (PIL-W)
(Letter)

Date : 04-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Hari Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Snehal Uday Kanzarkar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Contd...

Ms. Aastha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR
Chitranshul A. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Anirban Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. H.b. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit P. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaganmeet Singh Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Ramya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 943/2021

Complete matter.

W.P.(C) No. 24/2022

Unregistered applications being I.A. D.Nos. 68548 and 68545 of 2023 are allowed to be withdrawn in terms of letter dated 5.4.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar