

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 943/2021

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 940/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 155570/2023)

Date : 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Tanya Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Nilofar Khan, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Satwik Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Samaksh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. A Vedhagiri Chalka, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Asees, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Snehal Uday Kanzarkar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, AOR
Mr. Soumava Karmakar, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Beniwal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain, Adv.
Mr. Sahaj Garg, Adv.
Ms. Megha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR

Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Tutu, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Garg, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Kumar Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Akhilweshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ajy Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 155570/2023 in Writ Petition No. 940/2022

Re-list the application on 18.08.2023.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the applicant/petitioner to send copies of the material available with them, including electronic material, to the Nodal Officer(s) appointed in compliance with the decision rendered by this Court in *Tehseen S. Poonawalla vs. Union of India & Ors.*¹ The respondents to file the status report.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1 (2018) 9 SCC 501.