SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 200/2024

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL MERCHANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.73936/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.73938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR Mr. Burhan Bukhari, Adv.

Ms. S. Alam, Adv. Mr. Saif Zia, Adv. Mr. Faizal Masood, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

To be listed along with Writ Petition (C) No. 940/2022 titled "Shaneen Abdulla v. Union of India & Ors.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR