

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 3470/2025

in
W.P.(C) No. 940/2022

QURBAN ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAM SETH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 17667/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 22-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (N/P)
Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv./AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag and list with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 943/2021, titled
"*Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay vs. Union of India & Ors.*", and connected
matters.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR